

## FEE STRUCTURE - DAY BOARDING

Payment Options CLASS 1-3	Registration Fee	Miscellaneous Fee	Full Amount to be paid before 15th Apr	1 * April 2020 to 1* january 2021	Total Annual Fee
ZIA Early Bird (20% Discount)	₹ 5,000	₹ 20,000	₹ 38,400		₹ 63,400
10 - Monthly Payments	₹ 5,000	₹ 20,000	***	₹ 4,800	₹ 73,000
Paymen t Options CLASS 4-5	Registration Fee	Miscellane ous Fee	Full Amount to be paid before 15th Apr	1* April 2020 to 1* january 2021	Total Annual Fee
ZIA Early Bird (20% Discount)	₹ 5,000	₹ 21,000	₹ 40,800		₹ 66,800
10 - Monthly Payments	₹ 5,000	₹ 21,000		₹ 5,100	₹ 77,000

## FEESTRUCTURE - FULL BOARDING

Payment Options CLASS 4-5	Registration Fee	Miscellaneous Fee	Full Amount to be paid before 15th Apr	1 * April 2020 to 1* January 2021	Total Annual Fee
ZIA Early Bird (20% Discount)	₹ 5,000	₹ 29,000	₹ 1,02,720		₹ 1,36,720
10- Monthly Payments	₹ 5,000	₹ 29,000		₹ 12,840	₹ 1,62,400
Paymen t Options CLASS 6-8	Regis tration Fee	Miscellaneous Fee	Full Amount to be paid before 15th Apr	1# April 2020 to 1* January 2021	Total Annual Fee
ZIA Early Bird (20% Discount)	₹ 5,000	₹ 29,000	₹ 1,05,600		₹1,39,600
10 - Monthly Payments	₹ 5,000	₹ 29,000	***	₹ 13,200	₹ 1,66,200

Note: Registration Fee is Non-Refundable.

Bank Details: A/C Name: Zay tun Education Private Limited | A/C No.: 921020007347845 | IFSC: UTIB0000430 | Branch: Chittaranjan Park Branch | A/C Type: Current



**Miscellaneous Fee Details	DAY BOARDING (1-3)	DAY BOARDING (4-5)	FULL BOARDING (48)
School Text Books	₹ 2700	₹ 3200	₹ 3000
Islamic Books	₹ 2500	₹ 2500	₹ 2500
Stationery	₹ 1500	₹ 1500	₹ 1500
Art and Craft	₹ 1500	₹ 1500	₹ 1500
Medical Internal	NA	NA	₹ 2000
Medical (Hospital Visits)*	NA	NA	₹ 3500
Uniform Sets**	₹ 7000	₹ 7500	₹ 9000
Annual Sports Fee	₹ 1000	₹ 1000	₹ 1000
Annual Tour Fee	₹ 1500	₹ 1500	₹ 1500
Library and Lab Fee	₹ 300	₹ 300	₹ 500
Examination Fee	₹ 1000	₹ 1000	₹ 1000
Caution Fee*	₹ 1000	₹1000	₹ 2000
Total	₹ 20000	₹ 21000	₹ 29000

<sup>\*</sup> Refun dable

## ZIA Monthly Fee Breakdown 2021-22:

Particulars	Day Boarding (1,2,3)	Day Boarding (4,5)	Full Board (4,5)	Full Board (6,7,8)
Tuition Fee	₹ 3000	₹ 3200	₹ 3200	₹ 3500
Maktab with Islamic Studies	₹ 1000	₹ 1050	NA	NA
Hifdh/Maktab with Islamic Studies	NA	NA	₹ 2000	₹ 2000
Boarding	NA	NA	₹ 2900	₹ 2900
Mess	NA	NA	₹ 2600	₹ 2600
Transport	•	•	NA	NA
Monthly Fee	₹ 4000	₹ 4250	₹ 10700	₹ 11000

## Fee Policy:

- Fee is to be paid either in ten monthly installments i.e. 1st April to 1st January or full year one-time payment before 15th April to get the early bird discount.
- Par en ts can pay fee by cash, cheque or internet banking/NEFT.
- Misc charges are to be paid along with the registration fee at the time of admission (Registration Fee is non-refundable)
- If due to any unavoidable reasons, a parent is unable to pay the fee on due date, he should make a written request to this effect
- First reminder will be sent to parents on the 16<sup>th</sup> of the month in which the fee is due. Second reminder will be sent to 1st of the second month, after that the name of the student will be struck off the rolls.
- Late Fee of Rs.1000/- will be charged after the 15th of every month.
- The account department will issue a proper receipt for any payment of the fee. The matter should be brought to the notice of school authorities in caser eceipt is denied.

<sup>\*\* 2</sup> Sets of School Uniform, 2 Sets of Kurta Pajama, 2 Sports T-shirts, 2 Lowers, 1 Half sweater, 1 Pull over, 1 Blazer